

**In the Court of the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.

---

Case no:- GR 593/18

CIS no: 114/2024

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 06/11/24

Eight accused persons filed hazira. Thirty three accused persons filed absent petition.

Today is fixed for death report and appearance.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for both sides.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused submitted that accused Anil Mahato (csw accused no. 34) and Kalipada Das (csw accused no. 41) had expired.

Perused the absent petition for the absentee accused and the prayer of the absentee accused are considered and allowed.

Call for death report from the concerned P.S. in respect of the accused Anil Mahato and Kalipada Das.

Sent a copy of this order sheet to O/C, Para P.S.

Case is adjourned.

To 01/2/25 for death report and appearance.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.